SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY
JANUARY 2015 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 18" day of December, 2014.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable
William H. Seals, Jr. on Monday, January 12, 2015 at 9:30 a.m. in the 11" floor
Courtroom, Florence County Complex, 180 N. Irby Street, Florence, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster
Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then
you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case
with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.).
Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster
Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, January 7, 2015 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such
request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the
upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
14-00667 JCJ PRINCE GURLEY A&B 1°T, ATT CSC S. FLOYD
14-00802 JCJ ANTONIO BACOTE DRUGS W. GROVE
14-00803 JCJ GEORGE WILLIAMS DRUGS W. GROVE
13-01474 JCJ QUENTEL BROWN TRAF/COCAINE J. JORDAN
13-01475 JCJ CEDRIC BRUCE TRAF/C -BASE K. PARROTT
13-01476 JCJ SHANE MCNEIL TRAF/C-BASE ANDERSON
13-01478 JCJ TAMIR WILLIAMS TRAF/COCAINE W. GROVE
14-01456 JCJ ANDRE D. HAYNES ASSAULT/PO ETHERIDGE
14-01201 JCJ MAURICE E. GREEN POSS COCAINE/C-BASE W. GROVE
14-00870 JCJ DOUGLAS M. MENTION SHOPLIFTING W. GROVE
14-01076 JCJ DOUGLAS M. MENTION SHOPLIFTING W. GROVE
14-00813 JCJ MICHAEL D. BROOKS AR/BURG 1/KIDNAPPING R. WILSON

14-00815 JCJ GREGORY CAMPBELL  AR/BURG 1/KIDNAPPING E. CRAYTON



09-00296
13-00743
13-01157
13-01353
13-01469
14-00187
14-00188
14-00190
14-00372
14-00442
14-00801
14-00928
14-01198
14-01198
14-01198

13-1128

14-1288, 1290 TST

14-1491,92,93 TST

14-610

14-982

14-146

13-1557

13-1557

13-1540

14-144

14-144

CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW

TST
TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

LORENE SORRELLS
ANDREW J. SIMMONS
GEORGE ALLEN FIPPS
BRYANT C. GURLEY
GEORGE ALLEN FIPPS
THOMAS D. GAMBLE
DAVID KELVIN RALPH
JASON B. YARBOUGH
JAMMIE J. GRAHAM
RAY HARRISON
BRANDON N. ELLIOTT
QUINCY RHODES
WILLIAM T. WILLIAMS
TRAIN L. BURGESS
CHRIS E. THAXTON

REGINALD JOHNSON

BOT
FORGERY

GL

LEWD ACT

USE OF VIC. WOP
BOT/FORG

cDv 2P

CDVHAN

A&B 2P

CDVHAN

HTO

CDVHAN

ATT. MURDER, ETC.
ATT. MURDER, ETC.
ATT. MURDER, ETC.

MURDER/ATT. MURDER

CHRISTOPHER PETERSON

GEORGE SKINNER

KENNETH COOK

JARED JORDAN

DEATRIC HALL

CHARLES SPATES

ADRIAN CARSON

THADDUES BRAYBOY

CHAVES CHARLES

ANTONIO SANDERS

TONDAVIAN WILSON

DRUGS

DRUGS

HTO

DRUGS

ATT. MURDER/FIREARM

ATT. MURDER

ATT. MURDER

ATT. MURDER

ATT. MURDER

ATT. MURDER

L. MATTHEWS
D. JORDAN
E. CRAYTON

M. WOODSON
E. CRAYTON
S. MCKENZIE
PRO SE
W. GROVE

C. MCKNIGHT
ETHERIDGE
D. JORDAN
W. GROVE
K. PARROTT

T. MCBRATNEY
S. DEBERRY

W. GROVE
S. DEBERRY

K. PARROTT

D. JORDAN

H. ANDERSON

W. GROVE

K. PARROTT

S. DEBERRY

W. GROVE

S. FLOYD

E. CRAYTON

K. PARROTT



14-1314, 1315 AID

14-712

14-1059

14-1059

14-01344
14-01337
14-00821
14-00836
14-00287

14-01171

12-00757
13-00152
13-00208
13-01212
13-01225
14-00005
14-00008
14-00226
14-00010
14-00010

AID

AID

AID

DAR
DAR
DAR
DAR
DAR

KMH

FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH

RONALD WOODBERRY DRUGS/TRAFFIC

GARY LARO HARRASSMENT

SONIA MEARS DRUGS

BARRY ROGERS DRUGS

RAMON ELLIS “AKA” TONY JACKSON SL
MELITA ALTMAN ENT HOUSE W/INTENT TO STEAL
WYTIE MYERS CSC

TREY STREET CSC

PERRY GILYARD DRUGS x3

CHRISTOPHER POWELL

JEREMIAH SUTTON
JAMES ANDREWS, JR.
KESHAWN COOPER
CRAIGORY BRADFORD
JONATHAN MURROW
PHILLIP BEVINS
JOSEPH BROWN
JOSEPH BROWN

JOHN CAMERON
CHRISTINA COX

FEL DUI/DEATH

CSC W/MINOR/LEWD ACT
CSC W/MINOR/LEWD ACT
BURG 2ND

FELONY DUI

CSC W/MINOR

BURG 37"/ MIRP

A&B 2P

FORGERY

UNLAWFUL NEGLECTX3
UNLAWFUL NEGLECTX3

ROBERT LEE

K. PARROTT

R. STUCKS

R. STUCKS

E. CRAYTON
W. GROVE
C. BARR

D. JORDAN
R. PARHAM

ANDERSON

S. KENT

J. DELGADO
E. CRAYTON
W. GROVE
ETHERIDGE
S. FLOYD

D. JORDAN
D. JORDAN
J. JORDAN

S. AXELROD



